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Dog & Cat License Fees Impound Fees

3-12 months altered $25.00 **    Dog in field/or at Center $65.00

12-36 months altered $60.00 **    Cat, Rabbit, Bird, Fowl or 

3-12 months unaltered $65.00 **           other small animals $65.00

12-36 months unaltered $180.00 **    Cows, Bulls, Steers, Burros, Hogs

Owner Senior Citizen (over 65 years of age) 

altered

First pet free all others at 50% price licenses for 

more than 1 pet (no senior rates for unaltered 

pets)

$0.00 

**       Horses, Sheep, Lambs, Goats

Active Military or Veteran

First pet free all others at 50% price licenses for 

more than 1 pet (no veterans rates for unaltered 

pets)

$0.00 

**       and Other large animals

License replacement tag $7.00       Actual Costs--Minimum $100.00 OR AC/$100min

Late fee (30 days past expiration date)

   (See C.C. Co. Ord. 416-6.212)
$20.00 

**        If SUV used, Minimum is $235.00 AC/$235.min

Guide/Hear. Law Enforcement dogs

    upon proof of working dog status $0.00 Impound Penalty

    (See C.C. Co. Ord. 416-6.004) $0.00    Second pickup within 12 months $100.00

Citation Clearing Fee $40.00    Third pickup within 24 months $150.00

   Fourth pickup within 36 months $200.00

Adoption Fees

Dogs - includes S/N, vaccines, microchip, 1 yr license Additional Penalty - Impound Unaltered

Age of Dog Fee    First Impound-Unspayed/Unneutered          $35.00

Puppies under six months $155.00 **    Second Impound-Unspayed/Unneutered     $50.00

Dogs under six years $135.00 **    Third Impound-Unspayed/Unneutered         $100.00

Dogs over six years $85.00 **

Senior citizens (over 65 years of age) 

adopting dogs over 6 years old
$5.00 

** Board Fees

   Dog or Cat--per day $25.00

Cats - includes S/N, vaccines, microchip, 1 yr license    Other small animal-not specified $21.00

Age of Cat Fee    Cows, Bulls, Steers, Burros, Hogs

Kittens under four months $120.00 **      Horses, Sheep, Lambs, Goats-----

Cats under six years $100.00 **           Other large animals--per day $29.00

Cats over six years $55.00 **

Senior citizens (over 65 years of age) 

adopting cats over 6 years old
$5.00 

** Quarantine Fees

   Home quarantine admin. fee (no board) $100.00

Small Animal Adoption Fees Fee   Quarantine Board (Dogs/Cats) /day $35.00

Rabbits - includes S/N, microchip $25.00 **   Quarantine Board (Large animals)/ day   $50.00

Guinea Pigs $10.00 **

 Hamsters / Mice $5.00 ** Pickup Request Fees

Fees for all owned dogs, cats and misc. animals

Adoption fees for other animals     under 100 lbs, dead or alive, picked up in the 

    field or at the owner's home will be $75.00

by sealed bid process. Fee to pick up miscellaneous animals over 100 lbs

    is the actual cost - minimum $225.00 AC/$225.min

Fee per hour per officer is determined by ASD $46.00

Surrender Fees Transport fee $75.00

   Licensed Live Dog or Cat $30.00

   Unlicensed Live Dog or Cat $50.00 Disposal Fees at Center

   Misc. animal under 20 lbs. $30.00    Licensed Dead Animal $0.00

   Misc. animal 20 to 100 lbs. $75.00    Unlicensed Dog or Cat $30.00

   Misc. animal over 100 lbs. $225.00    Misc. dead animal under 20 lbs. $15.00

   *Unweaned litter with adult-charge for adult animal    Misc. dead animal 20 - 100 lbs. $30.00

    *Litter only-charge and count as 1 adult animal    Misc. dead animal over 100 lbs $225.00

Contra Costa County Animal Services Department Fee Schedule

Fees set by director or sold 

** indicates a change or a new fee 
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Disposal Fee for Vet Hospital Other Vet Treatments-FOR IMPOUNDED ANIMALS

Disposal fee for vet. hosp. Pickup-first animal $50.00 Level 1 - Medical Treatment Level $10.00

Each additional animal in same pickup $15.00 Level 2 - Medical Treatment Level $15.00

(Maximun limit per pickup is six (6) animals) Level 3 - Medical Treatment Level $25.00

Pickup of misc. animals over 100#  is Level 4 - Medical Treatment Level $90.00

      Actual Costs with Minimum $75.00 AC/$75min Level 5 - Medical Treatment Level $150.00
       If SUV used Minimum is $225.00       OR AC/$225min Level 6 - Medical Treatment Level $300.00

Traps Spay/Neuter Deposit Fees - Adopted

Cat Trap Deposit $70.00 ** Cats $50.00 **

Cat Trap rental per day $7.00 ** Dogs $75.00 **

Cat Den Deposit $100.00 **

Cat Den rental per day $10.00 ** Public Spay/Neuter Clinic Fees

Dog Trap Deposit (with supervisor approval only) $320.00 ** Spay:  Female

Dog Trap rental per day $15.00           Dogs under 20lbs $121.00 **

Servicing trap in field with supervisor approval $100.00           Dogs 20 to 50 lbs $140.00 **

          Dogs 50 to 100 lbs $172.00 **

Potentially Dangerous Animals           Dogs over 100 lbs $199.00 **

Application $200.00 **           Cats $74.00 **

PDA Permit Fee - renew annually $300.00 **           Rabbits $77.00 **

Delinquent Fee $200.00 Neuter:  Male

Penalty Fee - if unlicensed at time of renewal $100.00         Dogs under 20 lbs $73.00 **

        Dogs 20 to 50 lbs $89.00 **

Dangerous Animals         Dogs 50 to 100 lbs $107.00 **

Application $300.00         Dogs over 100 lbs $111.00 **

Permit Fee - renew annually $600.00 **         Cats $50.00 **

Delinquent Fee $200.00         Rabbits $66.00 **

Penalty Fee - if unlicensed at time of renewal $100.00

Prohibited Dog - Convicted Felon $65.00 **

Permit Fee - renew annually $175.00

Delinquent Fee $200.00

Subpoena $     6.00 hr **

Fee per CA. Gov. Code § 68097.2 **

Add charge for animals in heat, preg, crypt $39.00 **

Hearing

Filing Fee - due upon request of hearing $100.00 ** Vaccinations

  Dogs:

Home Inspection Fee        DA2PPV (dog-5 in 1 combo) $19.00 **

First one Free (PDA/DA and Prohibited dog) N/C         Rabies (dog) $6.00

Additional (PDA/DA and Prohibited dog) $100.00         Bordetella - intranasal $19.00 **

        Bordetella - injectable $19.00 **

Govermental Fees         Leptospirosis $19.00 **

        CPV $19.00 **

govermmental jurisdiction is actual cost--bill to 

agency   Cats:

        F.V.R.C.P. (cat-3 in 1 combo) $19.00 **

Photocopy Fee         Rabies (cat) $6.00

Photocopy fee equal to direct cost         Feline Leukemia $19.00 **
of duplication--minimum $1.00 Microchip Fee $18.00 **

Miscellaneous Fees Training Class Fees

Cat carrying containers (including tax) $5.00 PDA/DA Class $100.00

Leash (including tax) $1.00 Public Basic Obedience Class for Adopted Dogs $100.00 **

E-Collar $8.00 Public Basic Obedience Class for privately owned dogs $150.00 **

** indicates a change or a new fee

Emergency/Disaster Response--emergency assist to another 

Public S/N Deposit (applied to S/N fee at time of 

appointment, non-refundable if no show)

Late animal pickup fee--prorated by the hour for each 

hour an animal remains after pick up time.
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